MEMO SHEET: BUDGET TRANSFER INFORMATION

Budget Transfer Type: Transfer 1: BoS Approval
Department Name* Transportation
Clerk* |Erandi Reid | Document total* l S 130,000
Contact phone* |530-621-5851 |
BUDGET TRANSFER HEADER
* [#]one Time (after Adopted Budget)
Prepared date 08/23/21 Check Applicable*
Fiscal year 21/22 [CJcontinuing (include in the Adopted Budget)
Short Description*
(10 characters) CLEANHARBR
Legistrar Item Number* 21-1083 8/31/21
* REQUIRED FIELDS Project Strings Required Yes |

By signing this memo | hereby certify that:

1. information herein is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, 2. | have been delegated signature authority in accordance with County's
policies and procedures and 3. all transfers approved on this journal are in compliance with County policies and procedures and any other relevant
governmental regulations.

Authorized signature*

Yo — 23/
n3es 7
BUDGET TRANSFER JU ICATION AND DESCRIPTION* (W!II be scanned into FENIX TCM)

Environmental Management requests an amendment to the Clean Harbors Contract to extend the contract for one year from 9/21 to 9/22 and
increase the not to exceed amount from $300k to $390k. The FY 21/22 budget currently includes $85,000 budgeted for this contract. This request
is to increase the budget $65,000 to $150,000 because we anticipate an increase in our expenditures and utilizing more than the $85,000 budgeted.
This is for two reasons: We recently secured an agreement with Firestation 86 to return to our regular collection events at their facility, and
additionally, with the Caldor Fire and cleanup efforts, we anticipate a large expense on this contract.

FOR AUDITOR'S OFFICE USE ONLY
Audit date: Budget Transfer number:

Audited by: Interfaced by:

Processed on:

21-1083 E 1 of 2



- INIWLINYd3A - 3709 / 301440 FALLVHLSININGY 43IHO - ¥NId / ¥0LIdNY - MOTT3A / SO4d - ALIHM ‘NOILNGIH¥LSIa

SIX'C ¥AJSNVHL 1TOANB\SWHOIdW'S

31va SHOSIANIdNS 40 QYO8 ‘MYI 10 :1SALLY 3lva 301440 IAILVHLSINIAQY 331HD
N
Y
. . 3lva LSATVYNY - 301440 IAILYHLSININGY J3IHO o
21va SHOSIAYIANS 40 AYYOE ‘HIVHD ‘FUNLYNDIS 2
L
0avy0d 73 40 ALNNOS THL 40 SHOSIAYIANS 3ivd d3T0¥.LNOD / dOLIANY 'v'd'D NuVH 307 0
40 Q¥vOd 3HL 40 ONILIIW SIHL 40 STLANIN FHL NI GILYHOJHOONI ANV (QIANIIWAY o
¥O @31SINDIN SV) IAVIN 38 SHIASNVHL A0SV IHL LYHL dIYIANO OS ANV Q3A0¥ddY <
N
zl
L
oL
6
8
L
9
S
v
€
AONIONILNOD 03 ¥g¥vH Nv310 W3| 00069 $ 03d SMBE-SJ08E-€00001L8€E 004L 0glLoLee EENBE [4
SOAS 40dd ONI SHOgHVYH NvY310 W3| 000'G9 $ ONI SMBE-SJdO8E-€00001L8E [0[0}3 4 0€LoL8e €evee L
(XVIN (03a /7 oND 3p0D X
B e NOILdI¥9S3a LNNOWY 3sva¥o3a  [19sfoid 19 ONI¥LS 1O3roNd Loargo NTe) dnjjoy 4
= MO ISYIHONI 106png s
LSATVNY OVO ANV SIOVANILNIAY OL YOOSHHOM 130X IVINT ‘SANIT 2L SAFIOXT ¥IASNVYL L3Dang 41°¢
391440 3AILVHLSININGY 431HO 3HL OL LSANDIY A3LITdNOD LINENS ANV AdOD NIZUD FHL IAONIY 2
1¥0d3Y HILSYIN ¥VLSIDIT IHL 40 AdOD V 3ANTONI ‘SOE 41 ‘GIHINDIY OWIN 'L
:SNOILOTYIa
31va 31va ANV JHNLYNDIS MOILVZIMOHLNY INIWLHYAD ]
Q2 [——(C 3
| 40, 3ovd| 1z0Z/52/8 | ¢T3 ) [ lg8sx piey Ipueig 1X3 8 LOVINOD Ld3d
k, i
L¢/Le/g €801L-1¢ :aje(Q %@ Joquiny JejsibaT uonjepodsuel | JINVN 1d3d
lenosddy Sog ;| Jaysuel| :adA] Jajsued] 3abpng ININLYVdIA A9 d3L37dWOD 39 OL
IVAOYddY OV SIHINDIY SNOILYOIHISSV IO A LNdNI
NIIMLIE INNIATY 10 SNOILYINAOHddV ONIAOW - Z# ¥IASNVYL 1IDang
00°0% V1Ol 13N : 3Lva
: IVAOYddY SO8 STHINDIY SLASSY a3XId
A S3INIT 40 ¥IFWNN ¥O ‘SINNIAIY ‘SNOILVINONdY TVLOL ONISYIHONI - L# ¥IASNVHL L3DaAng #VYN¥NoOr
. 3 :
00°000°0€L$ |qviol inawnooal 1SINDIY HIAASNVYHL 1I39ANG # ¥IASNVHL
(3009 ‘A09 52162 ) ¥IASNVUL NOILYINdO¥ddY ALNNOD 0av¥0a 13 SN S.HITTOULNOD / HOolldny






